CITY OF PRAIRIE DU CHIEN

214 East Blackhawk Avenue - PO Box 324 - Prairie du Chien, WI 53821 Phone: (608) 326-6406 * Fax: (608) 326-8182

Notice is hereby given according to State Statutes that the Design and Preservation Commission of the City of Prairie du Chien will meet on Monday, April 8th at 5:00 PM in the Council Chambers in the Prairie du Chien City Hall

MEETING NOTICE - DESIGN AND PRESERVATION COMMISSION

Date/Time: Monday, April 8, 2024 – 5:00 PM

<u>Location</u>: Prairie du Chien City Hall, Council Chambers

ITEMS TO BE ACTED UPON

- 1. Call to Order/Roll Call.
- 2. Certification of the Open Meeting Law Agenda Requirements.
- 3. Approval of minutes from the November 13, 2023 meeting.
- 4. Discussion on CLG grant opportunities
- 5. Update on Blackhawk and St. Gabriel's National Register Nominations.
- 6. Discussion and Action on signage for slavery related sites on city and privately owned properties.
- 7. Other Items for Future Agendas.
- 8. Adjournment.

Chad Fradette, Chair, Design and Preservation Commission